
Eduardo Diaz Union-to-Union International Solidarity Fund
Local Participation Report

Please find below a list of CWA Locals that have supported the Eduardo Diaz
Union-to-Union International Solidarity Fund over the past two years. In 1998 at the 60th
CWA Convention, delegates approved a resolution creating the Union-to-Union
International Solidarity Fund, renaming it in memory of CWA International Director
Eduardo Diaz in 2000. Funding is provided by the voluntary contribution from locals at a
minimum of 10 cents a member.

For information on the Eduardo Diaz Union-to-Union International Solidarity fund, please
contact Assistant to the President Shane Larson at slarson@cwa- union.org.

For information on how to make a contribution or for further information on past
contributions, please contact Kelly Aiken at kaiken@cwa-union.org.



  2021 Eduardo Diaz Solidarity Fund Union-to-Union Contributions
Local Member Count Quota Total Percent Participating Locals
1000 923 92.30$ $92.30 100% 1
1036 6394 639.40$ $639.40 100% 1
1037 9107 910.70$ $910.70 100% 1
1038 4923 492.30$ $492.30 100% 1
1040 6843 684.30$ $684.30 100% 1
1045 391 39.10$ $39.10 100% 1
1060 57 5.70$ $11.40 200% 1
1077 363 36.30$ $36.30 100% 1
1078 183 18.30$ $18.30 100% 1
1080 399 39.90$ $39.90 100% 1
1084 358 35.80$ $35.80 100% 1
1085 1156 115.60$ $115.60 100% 1
1087 226 22.60$ $22.60 100% 1
1088 455 45.50$ $45.50 100% 1
1089 187 18.70$ $18.70 100% 1
1096 913 91.30$ $91.30 100% 1
1101 6696 669.60$ $669.60 100% 1
1104 4361 436.10$ $436.10 100% 1
1106 865 86.50$ $86.50 100% 1
1107 204 20.40$ $20.40 100% 1
1109 2941 294.10$ $294.10 100% 1
1115 164 16.40$ $16.40 100% 1
1118 862 86.20$ $86.20 100% 1
1120 790 79.00$ $79.00 100% 1
1122 1320 132.00$ $132.00 100% 1
1124 53 5.30$ $5.30 100% 1
1126 1561 156.10$ $156.10 100% 1
1133 2302 230.20$ $230.20 100% 1
1170 556 55.60$ $55.60 100% 1
1171 1497 149.70$ $147.90 99% 1
1182 2555 255.50$ $255.50 100% 1
1298 2166 216.60$ $216.60 100% 1
1395 13 1.30$ $1.30 100% 1

14164 343 34.30$ $34.30 100% 1
51017 135 13.50$ $50.00 370% 1
51021 152 15.20$ $25.00 164% 1
51022 38 3.80$ $3.80 100% 1
51025 250 25.00$ $25.00 100% 1
81106 397 39.70$ $39.70 100% 1
81134 615 61.50$ $100.00 163% 1
81250 39 3.90$ $40.00 1026% 1
81320 354 35.40$ $36.00 102% 1



81380 79 7.90$ $7.90 100% 1
2001 555 55.50$ $55.50 100% 1
2006 147 14.70$ $14.70 100% 1
2007 157 15.70$ $15.70 100% 1
2009 811 81.10$ $81.10 100% 1
2010 57 5.70$ $5.70 100% 1
2011 82 8.20$ $8.20 100% 1
2105 135 13.50$ $13.50 100% 1
2106 189 18.90$ $18.90 100% 1
2107 390 39.00$ $39.00 100% 1
2108 1279 127.90$ $127.90 100% 1
2204 916 91.60$ $91.60 100% 1
2205 540 54.00$ $54.00 100% 1
2222 752 75.20$ $75.20 100% 1
2252 1306 130.60$ $130.60 100% 1

13100 124 12.40$ $12.40 100% 1
13101 618 61.80$ $61.80 100% 1
13301 1479 147.90$ $147.90 100% 1
13500 1302 130.20$ $130.20 100% 1
13571 126 12.60$ $12.60 100% 1
13572 13 1.30$ $100.00 7692% 1
14815 25 2.50$ $2.50 100% 1
82130 208 20.80$ $20.80 100% 1
88667 33 3.30$ $3.30 100% 1
3101 177 17.70$ $17.70 100% 1
3104 1300 130.00$ $130.00 100% 1
3105 124 12.40$ $12.40 100% 1
3106 798 79.80$ $79.80 100% 1
3111 181 18.10$ $18.10 100% 1
3114 84 8.40$ $8.40 100% 1
3120 180 18.00$ $18.00 100% 1
3121 384 38.40$ $38.40 100% 1
3140 1558 155.80$ $155.80 100% 1
3171 15 1.50$ $1.50 100% 1
3174 65 6.50$ $6.50 100% 1
3179 377 37.70$ $37.70 100% 1
3181 1173 117.30$ $117.30 100% 1
3201 139 13.90$ $13.90 100% 1
3203 173 17.30$ $17.30 100% 1
3205 501 50.10$ $50.10 100% 1
3207 222 22.20$ $22.20 100% 1
3209 28 2.80$ $2.80 100% 1
3215 138 13.80$ $13.80 100% 1
3218 453 45.30$ $45.30 100% 1



3220 124 12.40$ $12.40 100% 1
3250 438 43.80$ $43.80 100% 1
3263 201 20.10$ $20.10 100% 1
3310 567 56.70$ $56.70 100% 1
3312 172 17.20$ $17.20 100% 1
3321 83 8.30$ $8.30 100% 1
3371 561 56.10$ $56.10 100% 1
3404 197 19.70$ $19.70 100% 1
3406 485 48.50$ $48.50 100% 1
3407 95 9.50$ $9.50 100% 1
3411 183 18.30$ $18.30 100% 1
3509 104 10.40$ $10.40 100% 1
3601 106 10.60$ $10.60 100% 1
3683 73 7.30$ $7.30 100% 1
3802 172 17.20$ $17.20 100% 1
3907 250 25.00$ $25.00 100% 1
3972 77 7.70$ $7.70 100% 1

33225 357 35.70$ $35.70 100% 1
83706 38 3.80$ $3.80 100% 1
83711 56 5.60$ $5.60 100% 1
83718 275 27.50$ $27.50 100% 1
83799 213 21.30$ $21.30 100% 1
4008 244 24.40$ $24.40 100% 1
4009 728 72.80$ $72.80 100% 1
4018 62 6.20$ $6.20 100% 1
4025 54 5.40$ $5.40 100% 1
4034 411 41.10$ $41.10 100% 1
4035 34 3.40$ $3.40 100% 1
4050 165 16.50$ $16.50 100% 1
4070 72 7.20$ $7.20 100% 1
4108 372 37.20$ $37.20 100% 1
4123 454 45.40$ $45.40 100% 1
4250 142 14.20$ $14.20 100% 1
4252 63 6.30$ $6.30 100% 1
4260 16 1.60$ $1.60 100% 1
4300 216 21.60$ $21.60 100% 1
4302 578 57.80$ $57.80 100% 1
4310 77 7.70$ $7.70 100% 1
4319 722 72.20$ $72.20 100% 1
4320 1313 131.30$ $131.30 100% 1
4322 571 57.10$ $50.00 88% 1
4326 24 2.40$ $2.40 100% 1
4340 1870 187.00$ $187.00 100% 1
4370 15 1.50$ $1.50 100% 1



4371 40 4.00$ $4.00 100% 1
4373 24 2.40$ $2.40 100% 1
4377 7 0.70$ $0.70 100% 1
4378 8 0.80$ $0.80 100% 1
4379 14 1.40$ $1.40 100% 1
4385 18 1.80$ $1.80 100% 1
4400 715 71.50$ $71.50 100% 1
4474 13 1.30$ $1.30 100% 1
4485 23 2.30$ $2.30 100% 1
4502 1014 101.40$ $101.40 100% 1
4527 100 10.00$ $10.00 100% 1
4546 215 21.50$ $21.50 100% 1
4603 1042 104.20$ $104.20 100% 1
4611 47 4.70$ $4.70 100% 1
4640 28 2.80$ $2.80 100% 1
4670 20 2.00$ $2.00 100% 1
4671 299 29.90$ $29.90 100% 1
4703 56 5.60$ $5.60 100% 1
4818 270 27.00$ $27.00 100% 1

14420 27 2.70$ $2.70 100% 1
14430 152 15.20$ $15.20 100% 1
54042 188 18.80$ $18.80 100% 1
54043 177 17.70$ $20.00 113% 1
54046 13 1.30$ $1.30 100% 1
84101 60 6.00$ $6.00 100% 1
84704 180 18.00$ $18.00 100% 1
84716 36 3.60$ $4.50 125% 1
84755 1083 108.30$ $108.30 100% 1
84800 1280 128.00$ $128.00 100% 1
84809 219 21.90$ $21.90 100% 1
84811 204 20.40$ $20.40 100% 1
84911 111 11.10$ $11.10 100% 1
84950 123 12.30$ $12.90 105% 1
84963 74 7.40$ $7.40 100% 1
84998 47 4.70$ $4.70 100% 1
6009 333 33.30$ $33.30 100% 1
6012 859 85.90$ $85.90 100% 1
6016 823 82.30$ $82.30 100% 1
6118 44 4.40$ $4.40 100% 1
6127 139 13.90$ $13.90 100% 1
6132 863 86.30$ $86.30 100% 1
6137 338 33.80$ $33.80 100% 1
6150 113 11.30$ $11.30 100% 1
6171 1391 139.10$ $139.10 100% 1



6174 50 5.00$ $5.00 100% 1
6200 196 19.60$ $19.60 100% 1
6202 57 5.70$ $5.70 100% 1
6206 53 5.30$ $12.00 226% 1
6210 306 30.60$ $29.30 96% 1
6215 2792 279.20$ $279.20 100% 1
6218 151 15.10$ $15.10 100% 1
6222 3072 307.20$ $307.20 100% 1
6225 76 7.60$ $7.60 100% 1
6229 230 23.00$ $23.00 100% 1
6290 52 5.20$ $5.20 100% 1
6311 53 5.30$ $5.30 100% 1
6312 295 29.50$ $29.50 100% 1
6313 182 18.20$ $18.20 100% 1
6316 447 44.70$ $44.70 100% 1
6327 688 68.80$ $68.80 100% 1
6350 60 6.00$ $6.00 100% 1
6360 664 66.40$ $66.40 100% 1
6502 145 14.50$ $14.50 100% 1
6503 149 14.90$ $14.90 100% 1
6505 111 11.10$ $11.10 100% 1
6508 282 28.20$ $28.20 100% 1
6733 234 23.40$ $23.40 100% 1

14625 4 0.40$ $0.40 100% 1
86787 74 7.40$ $7.40 100% 1
7011 287 28.70$ $28.70 100% 1
7019 1756 175.60$ $175.60 100% 1
7026 222 22.20$ $88.00 396% 1
7032 190 19.00$ $19.00 100% 1
7076 1257 125.70$ $125.70 100% 1
7101 158 15.80$ $15.80 100% 1
7103 244 24.40$ $24.40 100% 1
7108 197 19.70$ $19.70 100% 1
7171 18 1.80$ $1.80 100% 1
7172 118 11.80$ $11.80 100% 1
7201 364 36.40$ $36.40 100% 1
7212 84 8.40$ $8.40 100% 1
7250 518 51.80$ $51.80 100% 1
7272 114 11.40$ $11.40 100% 1
7301 68 6.80$ $6.80 100% 1
7303 184 18.40$ $18.40 100% 1
7304 970 97.00$ $97.00 100% 1
7400 342 34.20$ $34.20 100% 1
7401 85 8.50$ $8.50 100% 1



7470 186 18.60$ $18.60 100% 1
7471 16 1.60$ $1.60 100% 1
7476 211 21.10$ $21.10 100% 1
7500 189 18.90$ $18.90 100% 1
7590 65 6.50$ $6.50 100% 1
7601 52 5.20$ $52.00 1000% 1
7603 354 35.40$ $35.40 100% 1
7621 180 18.00$ $18.00 100% 1
7705 61 6.10$ $6.10 100% 1
7707 113 11.30$ $11.30 100% 1
7750 297 29.70$ $29.70 100% 1
7803 544 54.40$ $54.40 100% 1
7812 54 5.40$ $55.40 1026% 1
7818 212 21.20$ $21.20 100% 1
7906 356 35.60$ $35.60 100% 1

37074 224 22.40$ $22.40 100% 1
37082 139 13.90$ $120.41 866% 1
37083 284 28.40$ $28.40 100% 1
57052 30 3.00$ $3.00 100% 1
57411 69 6.90$ $6.90 100% 1
87140 625 62.50$ $62.50 100% 1
9003 1578 157.80$ $157.80 100% 1
9333 317 31.70$ $31.70 100% 1
9408 778 77.80$ $77.80 100% 1
9410 366 36.60$ $36.60 100% 1
9417 321 32.10$ $32.10 100% 1
9419 107 10.70$ $10.70 100% 1
9423 1470 147.00$ $147.00 100% 1
9431 146 14.60$ $14.60 100% 1
9432 33 3.30$ $3.30 100% 1
9505 753 75.30$ $75.30 100% 1
9510 1493 149.30$ $149.30 100% 1
9511 399 39.90$ $39.90 100% 1
9575 411 41.10$ $41.10 100% 1
9586 461 46.10$ $46.10 100% 1
9588 1095 109.50$ $109.50 100% 1

29047 148 14.80$ $14.80 100% 1
59051 949 94.90$ $94.90 100% 1
59053 2632 263.20$ $155.20 59% 1
59054 34 3.40$ $3.40 100% 1
89118 258 25.80$ $25.80 100% 1
30205 77 7.70$ $30.00 1000% 1

TOTAL $14,914.21



  2022 Eduardo Diaz Solidarity Fund Union-to-Union Contributions
Local Member Count Quota Total Percent Participating Locals
1000 890 $89.00 $89.30 100% 1
1036 6416 $641.60 $641.60 100% 1
1037 8598 $859.80 $859.80 100% 1
1038 4671 $467.10 $467.10 100% 1
1040 6295 $629.50 $629.50 100% 1
1045 387 $38.70 $38.70 100% 1
1060 43 $4.30 $4.30 100% 1
1077 347 $34.70 $34.70 100% 1
1078 158 $15.80 $15.80 100% 1
1080 361 $36.10 $36.10 100% 1
1084 335 $33.50 $33.50 100% 1
1085 1130 $113.00 $113.00 100% 1
1087 379 $37.90 $37.90 100% 1
1088 409 $40.90 $40.90 100% 1
1089 179 $17.90 $17.90 100% 1
1101 6251 $625.10 $625.10 100% 1
1104 4006 $400.60 $400.60 100% 1
1106 820 $82.00 $82.00 100% 1
1115 145 $14.50 $14.50 100% 1
1118 830 $83.00 $83.00 100% 1
1120 661 $66.10 $66.10 100% 1
1122 1149 $114.90 $114.90 100% 1
1126 1217 $121.70 $121.70 100% 1
1133 2324 $232.40 $232.40 100% 1
1150 238 $23.80 $23.80 100% 1
1170 618 $61.80 $61.80 100% 1
1171 1466 $146.60 $146.80 100% 1
1182 2252 $225.20 $225.20 100% 1
1190 7 $0.70 $0.70 100% 1
1298 2094 $209.40 $209.40 100% 1
1395 13 $1.30 $1.30 100% 1

14170 269 $26.90 $26.90 100% 1
31041 159 $15.90 $15.90 100% 1
51011 1276 $127.60 $127.60 100% 1
51014 50 $5.00 $25.00 500% 1
51017 92 $9.20 $50.00 543% 1
51021 144 $14.40 $25.00 174% 1
51025 244 $24.40 $24.40 100% 1
81106 377 $37.70 $37.70 100% 1
81302 8 $0.80 $0.80 100% 1
81320 360 $36.00 $36.00 100% 1
81380 76 $7.60 $7.60 100% 1



81463 696 $69.60 $69.60 100% 1
2001 539 $53.90 $53.90 100% 1
2006 217 $21.70 $21.70 100% 1
2007 179 $17.90 $17.90 100% 1
2009 854 $85.40 $85.40 100% 1
2010 57 $5.70 $5.70 100% 1
2011 88 $8.80 $8.80 100% 1
2105 127 $12.70 $12.70 100% 1
2106 182 $18.20 $18.20 100% 1
2107 430 $43.00 $43.00 100% 1
2108 1263 $126.30 $126.30 100% 1
2204 700 $70.00 $70.00 100% 1
2205 511 $51.10 $51.10 100% 1
2222 741 $74.10 $74.10 100% 1
2252 1242 $124.20 $124.20 100% 1
2276 55 $5.50 $5.50 100% 1

13100 118 $11.80 $11.80 100% 1
13101 600 $60.00 $60.00 100% 1
13301 1544 $154.40 $154.40 100% 1
13500 1196 $119.60 $119.60 100% 1
13572 13 $1.30 $100.00 7692% 1
82130 258 $25.80 $25.80 100% 1
88389 57 $5.70 $11.40 200% 1
88667 40 $4.00 $4.00 100% 1
3010 982 $98.20 $98.20 100% 1
3101 191 $19.10 $19.10 100% 1
3102 243 $24.30 $24.30 100% 1
3104 1106 $110.60 $110.60 100% 1
3105 108 $10.80 $10.80 100% 1
3106 695 $69.50 $69.50 100% 1
3111 182 $18.20 $18.20 100% 1
3114 82 $8.20 $8.20 100% 1
3120 159 $15.90 $15.90 100% 1
3121 369 $36.90 $36.90 100% 1
3140 1604 $160.40 $160.40 100% 1
3171 19 $1.90 $1.90 100% 1
3174 63 $6.30 $6.30 100% 1
3179 332 $33.20 $33.20 100% 1
3180 476 $47.60 $47.60 100% 1
3181 1075 $107.50 $107.50 100% 1
3201 127 $12.70 $12.70 100% 1
3203 152 $15.20 $15.20 100% 1
3204 1974 $197.40 $197.40 100% 1
3205 457 $45.70 $45.70 100% 1



3207 190 $19.00 $19.00 100% 1
3215 128 $12.80 $12.80 100% 1
3218 489 $48.90 $48.90 100% 1
3220 131 $13.10 $13.10 100% 1
3250 414 $41.40 $41.40 100% 1
3263 191 $19.10 $19.10 100% 1
3301 40 $4.00 $4.00 100% 1
3310 531 $53.10 $106.20 200% 1
3312 140 $14.00 $14.00 100% 1
3321 67 $6.70 $6.70 100% 1
3371 540 $54.00 $54.00 100% 1
3404 180 $18.00 $18.00 100% 1
3406 488 $48.80 $48.80 100% 1
3407 125 $12.50 $12.50 100% 1
3411 197 $19.70 $19.70 100% 1
3509 92 $9.20 $9.20 100% 1
3510 58 $5.80 $5.80 100% 1
3511 191 $19.10 $19.10 100% 1
3516 54 $5.40 $5.40 100% 1
3517 99 $9.90 $9.90 100% 1
3518 32 $3.20 $3.20 100% 1
3601 90 $9.00 $99.00 1100% 1
3606 29 $2.90 $2.90 100% 1
3682 104 $10.40 $10.40 100% 1
3702 61 $6.10 $6.10 100% 1
3708 62 $6.20 $6.20 100% 1
3802 133 $13.30 $13.30 100% 1
3803 138 $13.80 $27.60 200% 1
3804 109 $10.90 $10.90 100% 1
3805 464 $46.40 $46.40 100% 1
3806 855 $85.50 $85.50 100% 1
3808 995 $99.50 $99.50 100% 1
3879 132 $13.20 $13.20 100% 1
3904 52 $5.20 $5.20 100% 1
3907 266 $26.60 $26.60 100% 1
3972 66 $6.60 $6.60 100% 1
3974 37 $3.70 $3.70 100% 1

83711 62 $6.20 $6.20 100% 1
83799 229 $22.90 $22.90 100% 1
4009 650 $65.00 $65.00 100% 1
4018 42 $4.20 $4.20 100% 1
4034 341 $34.10 $34.10 100% 1
4035 29 $2.90 $2.90 100% 1
4050 158 $15.80 $15.80 100% 1



4070 80 $8.00 $8.00 100% 1
4108 328 $32.80 $32.80 100% 1
4123 385 $38.50 $38.50 100% 1
4217 128 $12.80 $12.80 100% 1
4250 123 $12.30 $12.30 100% 1
4252 54 $5.40 $5.40 100% 1
4260 17 $1.70 $1.70 100% 1
4300 273 $27.30 $27.30 100% 1
4302 528 $52.80 $52.80 100% 1
4320 1226 $122.60 $122.60 100% 1
4326 20 $2.00 $2.00 100% 1
4370 14 $1.40 $1.40 100% 1
4371 38 $3.80 $3.80 100% 1
4373 23 $2.30 $2.30 100% 1
4377 7 $0.70 $0.70 100% 1
4378 7 $0.70 $0.70 100% 1
4379 14 $1.40 $1.40 100% 1
4385 17 $1.70 $1.70 100% 1
4400 640 $64.00 $64.00 100% 1
4474 12 $1.20 $1.20 100% 1
4485 30 $3.00 $3.00 100% 1
4502 982 $98.20 $98.20 100% 1
4527 87 $8.70 $8.70 100% 1
4546 193 $19.30 $19.30 100% 1
4603 968 $96.80 $96.80 100% 1
4640 25 $2.50 $2.50 100% 1
4670 21 $2.10 $2.10 100% 1
4703 52 $5.20 $5.20 100% 1

14420 23 $2.30 $2.30 100% 1
54041 909 $90.90 $90.90 100% 1
54046 13 $1.30 $1.30 100% 1
84101 55 $5.50 $5.50 100% 1
84716 38 $3.80 $6.00 158% 1
84755 1415 $141.50 $141.50 100% 1
84800 1232 $123.20 $123.20 100% 1
84809 157 $15.70 $15.70 100% 1
84811 156 $15.60 $15.60 100% 1
84911 96 $9.60 $9.60 100% 1
84950 112 $11.20 $12.50 112% 1
84998 38 $3.80 $3.80 100% 1
6009 278 $27.80 $27.80 100% 1
6012 760 $76.00 $76.00 100% 1
6016 781 $78.10 $78.10 100% 1
6118 70 $7.00 $7.00 100% 1



6132 836 $83.60 $83.60 100% 1
6137 299 $29.90 $29.90 100% 1
6150 100 $10.00 $10.00 100% 1
6171 1398 $139.80 $139.80 100% 1
6174 45 $4.50 $4.50 100% 1
6200 173 $17.30 $17.30 100% 1
6202 50 $5.00 $5.00 100% 1
6206 53 $5.30 $5.30 100% 1
6210 318 $31.80 $33.00 104% 1
6218 156 $15.60 $15.60 100% 1
6222 2726 $272.60 $272.60 100% 1
6225 61 $6.10 $6.10 100% 1
6229 196 $19.60 $19.60 100% 1
6290 10 $1.00 $1.00 100% 1
6311 50 $5.00 $5.00 100% 1
6312 275 $27.50 $27.50 100% 1
6313 210 $21.00 $21.00 100% 1
6316 340 $34.00 $34.00 100% 1
6350 58 $5.80 $5.80 100% 1
6402 152 $15.20 $15.20 100% 1
6502 146 $14.60 $14.60 100% 1
6503 130 $13.00 $13.00 100% 1
6505 104 $10.40 $10.40 100% 1
6508 248 $24.80 $24.80 100% 1

14625 4 $0.40 $1.00 250% 1
86787 80 $8.00 $8.00 100% 1
7011 262 $26.20 $26.20 100% 1
7026 187 $18.70 $100.00 535% 1
7032 213 $21.30 $21.30 100% 1
7076 1080 $108.00 $108.00 100% 1
7101 126 $12.60 $12.60 100% 1
7108 200 $20.00 $20.00 100% 1
7171 13 $1.30 $1.30 100% 1
7172 111 $11.10 $11.10 100% 1
7200 650 $65.00 $65.00 100% 1
7201 264 $26.40 $26.40 100% 1
7250 497 $49.70 $49.70 100% 1
7272 121 $12.10 $12.10 100% 1
7301 64 $6.40 $6.40 100% 1
7303 164 $16.40 $16.40 100% 1
7304 813 $81.30 $81.30 100% 1
7400 287 $28.70 $28.70 100% 1
7401 64 $6.40 $6.40 100% 1
7470 179 $17.90 $17.90 100% 1



7471 16 $1.60 $1.60 100% 1
7476 184 $18.40 $18.40 100% 1
7500 154 $15.40 $15.40 100% 1
7590 13 $1.30 $1.30 100% 1
7601 48 $4.80 $100.00 2083% 1
7603 329 $32.90 $32.90 100% 1
7621 140 $14.00 $14.00 100% 1
7705 48 $4.80 $4.80 100% 1
7707 98 $9.80 $9.80 100% 1
7750 298 $29.80 $29.80 100% 1
7803 428 $42.80 $42.80 100% 1
7812 48 $4.80 $104.80 2183% 1
7818 174 $17.40 $17.40 100% 1
7906 305 $30.50 $30.50 100% 1

14708 102 $10.20 $10.20 100% 1
37074 297 $29.70 $29.70 100% 1
37083 249 $24.90 $24.90 100% 1
57411 89 $8.90 $8.90 100% 1
87140 714 $71.40 $71.40 100% 1
9003 1751 $175.10 $175.10 100% 1
9333 335 $33.50 $33.50 100% 1
9410 359 $35.90 $35.90 100% 1
9412 890 $89.00 $89.00 100% 1
9417 260 $26.00 $26.00 100% 1
9419 92 $9.20 $9.20 100% 1
9423 1212 $121.20 $121.20 100% 1
9432 36 $3.60 $3.60 100% 1
9505 692 $69.20 $69.20 100% 1
9510 1346 $134.60 $145.30 108% 1
9511 296 $29.60 $29.60 100% 1
9575 401 $40.10 $40.10 100% 1
9586 443 $44.30 $44.30 100% 1
9588 1243 $124.30 $124.30 100% 1

29047 124 $12.40 $12.40 100% 1
59051 749 $74.90 $74.90 100% 1
59053 1787 $178.70 $155.20 87% 1
59054 28 $2.80 $2.80 100% 1
89118 198 $19.80 $19.80 100% 1
30205 59 $59.00 $25.00 42% 1
TOTAL $13,183.00


